Subject to the provisions of the Companies Act, the Articles of Associations of the Company and the Directions of the CBSL
applicable to Primary Dealers, the Board of Directors subsequent to maintaining an equity buffer of LKR 1.0 Bn in excess of the
minimum core capital requirement may recommend and declare a maximum payout of 80% from and out of the distributable
profits of the Company while not exceeding the Profits After Tax (PAT) for the respective financial year ending 31st March, to the
Shareholders, by way of dividends. The exact dividend rate will be determined based on several factors, including but not limited
to Company’s profits and availability of cash for distribution, any banking and funding requirements by which the Company is
bound to from time to time, the operating and investment need of the Company, the anticipated future growth and earnings of the
Company and emerging trends in dividend payouts in the industry.

3.9	 DETAILS PERTAINING TO THE LOCKED-IN SHARES
Shareholding Structure

Given below is the Shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of the Prospectus (Pre-IPO) and subsequent to the Issue
(Post-IPO) assuming full subscription.

Table 3.6: Pre and Post IPO shareholding of WTS

Name of Shareholder Pre-IPO* Post-IPO

No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Finco Holdings (Private) Limited 333,102,945 28.88% 333,102,945 27.19%

Safe Holdings (Private) Limited 132,383,370 11.48% 132,383,370 10.81%

Iconic Trust (Private) Limited 110,476,800 9.58% 110,476,800 9.02%

Genesiis Software (Pvt) Ltd 109,102,980 9.46% 109,102,980 8.91%

Sinar Maju Company Limited  95,045,300 8.24% 95,045,300 7.76%

Mr. Wickrema Senaka Weerasooria  84,358,435 7.31% 84,358,435 6.89%

Mr. Nilkamal Milinda Weerasooria  84,358,400 7.31% 84,358,400 6.89%

Ms. Anarkali Moonesinghe  68,495,000 5.94% 68,495,000 5.59%

Dr. Duke Rollo Ebenezer  56,000,000 4.85% 56,000,000 4.57%

Ms. Shirani Nimalka Boyagoda  23,554,230 2.04% 23,554,230 1.92%

THE COMPANY

Initial Public Offering - WealthTrust Securities Limited   •  47

Name of Shareholder Pre-IPO* Post-IPO

No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Wealth Lanka Management (Private) Limited  17,500,000 1.52% 17,500,000 1.43%

Mr. Ekanayake Mudiyanselage Arsiri Indika Boyagoda  17,500,000 1.52% 17,500,000 1.43%

Dr. Sumitha Anura Bandara Ekanayake  14,000,000 1.21% 14,000,000 1.14%

Dr. Ishani Fernando  4,760,000 0.41% 4,760,000 0.39%

Mr. Kuruppu Achchige Heshana Kuruppu  2,867,200 0.25% 2,867,200 0.23%

Mr. Ekanayake Mudiyanselage Mangala Boyagoda  35 0.00% 35 0.00%

IPO Shareholders - - 71,548,244 5.84%

Total 1,153,504,695 100.00%  1,225,052,939 100.00%

* The Company underwent a 1:35 share split on 29th September 2025

Locked-in Shares – Pre-IPO:

In compliance with the Rule 2.1.1(d) of the Listing Rules, the Shares mentioned below will be locked in and will not be available for
trading as given below from the Date of Listing of the Shares of the Company.

Table 3.7: Locked-In Shares - Pre IPO

Shareholders Category of
Shareholders

Locked-in
Shares

The time period
after which the
Shares will be
available for
trading

No. of Shares No. of Shares
as a percentage
of total number

of Shares in
issue

Non-Public Shareholders:

Finco Holdings (Private) Limited Non-Public Locked-in 6 Months from